[N}

o

10
11
12
13

14

Page

LAND USE
BOARD OF APPEALS

BEFORE THE LAND USE BOARD OF APPEALS

OF THE STATE OF OREGON

STEERING COMMITTEE, LA PINE

STUDY AREA, CITIZENS'
COMMITTEE:

ADVISORY

JUNE SEBASTIAN,
‘ secretary,

JACK BROADLEY

MARILYN RUSSELL

VIC RUSSELL

PAULINE MARSHALL

WAYNE ROAN

BETTY J. AHERN,
chairperson,

BETTY J. Ahern, Individually,

Petitioners,
VS,
DESCHUTES COUNTY,

Respondent.

Appeal from Deschutes County.

Robert S. Lovlien
Gray, Fancher, Holmes & Hurley

Attorneys at Law

1044 N.W. Bond Street

P.0. Box 1151
Bend, OR 97701

0Of Attorneys for Petitioners

BETTY J. AHERN

52427 River Pine Rd
La Pine, OR 97739

Petitioner

Dismissed

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Juw 1610 36 AH *80

LUBA No. 79-015

FINAL OPINION AND ORDER
FOR DISMISSAL

Louis B. Dvorak
County Counsel
Deschutes County Courthouse
Bend, OR 97701
Attorney for Respondent

June 16, 1980

You are entitled to judicial review of this Order.

Judicial review is governed by the provisions of Oregon

Laws 1979, ch 772, sec 6(a).



Reynolds, Referee

Petitioners have moved that their appeal of Respondent's
Year 2000 Comprehensive Plan and ordinance number PL-15 be
dismissed for the reason that the LCDC acknowledgement process
for the Deschutes Year 2000 Comprehensive Plan has made the
appeal moot. Respondent has filed no objection to the motion
to dismiss.,

Based upon Petitioner's motion to dismiss, and no objection
having been filed to the motion, the Board orders that this

10 appeal be dismissed.

11
12
13

14

16
17

18

Page 1. FINAL OPINION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL



