## LAND USE BOARD OF APPEALS

	ponto di mi maco
1	BEFORE THE LAND USE BOARD OF APPEALS  JUN 16 10 36 AM 80
2	OF THE STATE OF OREGON
3	STEERING COMMITTEE, LA PINE ) STUDY AREA, CITIZENS' ADVISORY )
4	COMMITTEE: ) LUBA No. 79-015  JUNE SEBASTIAN, )
5	secretary, ) JACK BROADLEY )
6	MARILYN RUSSELL ) VIC RUSSELL )
7	PAULINE MARSHALL ) WAYNE ROAN )
8	BETTY J. AHERN, ) FINAL OPINION AND ORDER chairperson, ) FOR DISMISSAL
9	BETTY J. Ahern, Individually, )
10	) Petitioners, )
11	vs. )
12	DESCHUTES COUNTY, )
13	Respondent. )
14	
15	Appeal from Deschutes County.
16	Robert S. Lovlien Louis B. Dvorak Gray, Fancher, Holmes & Hurley County Counsel
17	Attorneys at Law Deschutes County Courthouse 1044 N.W. Bond Street Bend, OR 97701
18	P.O. Box 1151 Attorney for Respondent Bend, OR 97701
19	Of Attorneys for Petitioners
20	BETTY J. AHERN 52427 River Pine Rd
21	La Pine, OR 97739 Petitioner
22	
23	Dismissed June 16, 1980
24	
25	You are entitled to judicial review of this Order.
26	Judicial review is governed by the provisions of Oregon
Page	Laws 1979, ch 772, sec 6(a).

Reynolds, Referee Petitioners have moved that their appeal of Respondent's Year 2000 Comprehensive Plan and ordinance number PL-15 be dismissed for the reason that the LCDC acknowledgement process for the Deschutes Year 2000 Comprehensive Plan has made the appeal moot. Respondent has filed no objection to the motion to dismiss. Based upon Petitioner's motion to dismiss, and no objection having been filed to the motion, the Board orders that this appeal be dismissed. FINAL OPINION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL

Page